F21001	1005216
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800372935218
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
	SEP 10 2021
	M. SOLOMON

.

## **COVER LETTER**

.

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Starley-Leavitt Insurance Agency, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

4

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Katie Beamson

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name c	f Person		
Starley-Leavitt Insurance Agency, Inc				
<u></u>	Firm/Co	mpany		
715 Shoshone St. North				
	Add	iress		
Twin Falls, ID 83303				
	City/State	and Zip code		
katie-bearnson@leavitt.com		'		
· · ·	address: (to be used	for future annual	report notification)	
For further information concerning	g this matter, please	e call:		
Kalie Beamson	at (	8653825		
Name of Person	Area Co	ode Daytin	e Telephone Number	
STREET/COURIER AD	DRESS:		ING ADDRESS:	
Registration Section Division of Corporations		•	ration Section on of Corporations	
The Centre of Tallahassee			P.O. Box 6327	
2415 N. Monroe Street, St Tallahassee, FL 32303		Tallał	assee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the following Please make check payable to: FLOR	ing amount: IDA DEPARTMEN	ST OF STATE		
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 \$78.5		Certified Cop		

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

# IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

# Starley-Leavitt Insurance Agency, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Idaho		82-0402329		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	raied) (FEI number, it applicable)		
12/23/1985		5	. <u></u>	
(Date	of incorporation)	5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607	s in Florida, if prior to registration) 7.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
715 Shoshone St.	North Twin Falls, ID 83303		<u> </u>	
	(Principal o	affice <u>street</u> address)		
PO Box 130 Ced	at City, UT 84721			
	(Current ma	iling address, if different)		
Name and <u>stree</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (1	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	а Така К	
Name:	Corporation Service Company			
ffice Address:	1201 Hays Street		, , 1 - <	
	Tailahassee	, Florida		
	(City)	(Zip code)	132	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duti and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-- Aindrea S. Mancari Aindrea S. Mancari, Asst. Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application t the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdictiounder the law of which it is incorporated.

#### 4. DIRECTORS

	Jake Jensen Nanie:	🗇 Chairman	Allen Starley Name:
	1) N Main St		715 Shoshone St. North Address:
□Vice Chairman	Address: Cedar City, UT \$4720		Twin Falls, ID 83301
Director		<b>■</b> Director	
President		□President	
ElVice President		🗮 Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other	Other
	Mark G. Kenney	□Chairman	Jake Hardman Name:
	11 N Main St		11 N Main St. Address:
LIVice Chairman	Address: Cedar City, UT 84720		Cedar City, UT 84720
Directo:		Director	
President		President	<u> </u>
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	[]Treasurer	Secretary	🎮 Treastuer
🗆 Other	[]Other	DOther	Other
	Vance K, Smith		1202
[]]Chauman	Name:		Name:
□Vice Chairman	11 N Main St.	🗌 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Cedar City, UT 84720		
□President		President	<u>5</u>
GVice President			<u> </u>
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	🗇 Treasure)
🗇 Other	Other	Other	() () () () () () () () () () () () ()

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the infex when filing you: Florida Department of State Annual Report form

Signature of Director or Officer 12.

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that h she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Mark G. Kenney - Secretary 13.

\_





Lawerence Denney | Secretary of Sta Business Offic 450 North 4th Stre PO Box 8372 Boise, ID 8372

September 3, 2021

Request Type:Certificate of Existence/FilingRequest #:0004402382Receipt #:000540976		Issuance Date: 09/03/2021 Copies Requested: 0	
Regarding:	STARLEY-LEAVITT INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.		
Filing Type:	General Business Corporation (D)	File # :	250538
Formation/Qual	ification Date: 12/23/1985		
Status:	Active-Good Standing	Formation Lo	cale: IDAHO
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:	

### **Certificate of Existence**

I, Lawerence Denney, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, do hereby certify that effective a of the issuance date noted above

## STARLEY-LEAVITT INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above.

Lawerence Denney

Idaho Secretary of State

Processed By: Business Division

Verification #: 014158